RE 51461, edition: 2017-02, Bosch Rexroth AG
Filter elements, two-stage
for installation in wind turbines
with Hydac filter housings
Features
 ▶ Low initial pressure differential (ISO 3968)
 ▶ Functional filter element with two filtration stages for
wind turbines

65. – 0 00 – B4 – M
of the type 65 filter element.
Order example:
65.1300 PWR10/G40-000-B4-M
Material no.: R928053030
Preferred types
Filter elements
Type
Material no. of filter element, filter rating in μm
H3XL H6XL PWR10
65.1300 …/G40-000-B4-M R928053029 R928053039 R928053030
65.2600 …/G40-000-B4-M R928053031 R928053038 R928053032
�
�
�
Filter element, two-stage | 65. Filter elements � 3/8
RE 51461, edition: 2017-02, Bosch Rexroth AG
Function, set-up
The filter element is the central component of a filter.
The actual filtration process takes part in the filter
element. The main filter variables, such as retention
capacity, dirt holding capacity and pressure loss are
determined by the filter elements and the filter media used
in them.
Rexroth filter elements are used for the filtration of
lubricants in wind turbines. The series 65. filter elements
consist of two separate filter elements which are flown
through one after the other and a bypass valve.
In order to achieve the cleanliness class, the outer filter
element made of non-woven glass fiber media (1) serves
as the main filter. The inner filter element (2) made of wire
mesh serves as a protective filter in case of a cold start.
The outer filter element (1) consists of a multi-layer
combination of star-like pleated filter media which are laid
around a perforated support tube. The bypass valve (3) is
located in the cover of the filter element. The bypass valve
has a cracking pressure of 4 bar [58 psi]. The inner filter
element (2) is set-up in the same way, except for the filter
element mat.
Possible operating conditions:
1.	 Normal operation with a clean filter element
The fluid flows through the outer filter element (1). The
bypass valve is closed. When the fluid flows to the filter
outlet, it passes the inner filter element (2).
2.	� Cold start or highly contaminated
outer filter element
Only a very small portion of the fluid flows through the
outer filter element (1). Almost the entire flow passes
through the bypass valve, which is completely open.
Through the open bypass valve, dirt particles get to the
clean side of the outer filter element (1). But the inner
filter element (2) still retains any coarse particles.
Therefore, the downstream components are still protected,
even under these conditions.
0
H6XL
PWR10
H3XL
max
max
4/8 65. Filter elements | Filter element, two-stage
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51461, edition: 2017-02
Flow →